
 

 

LAUNCESTON MOTORCYCLE CLUB LIMITED 

Trials results Lower Wembsworthy Sunday 29th December 2024 
 

Expert 

Kyle Jacobs   6 

Finn Clarke   15 

Ben Price   18 

Luke Nichols   52 

Jamie Tappin   75 

 

 

Clubman 

Thorne Pett   1 

Dave Price   4 

Paul Mollet   5 

Chris Uglow   12 (22 clns) 

Tristan Young   12 (22 clns) 

Jon Dunning   13 (23 clns) 

John Young    13 (22 clns) 

Adrian Drowne  13 (21 clns) 

Aaron Beel   24 

Tim Wooldridge  33 

Ben Tippett   36 

Adam Blacher   48 

 

 

Sportsman 

David Williams  2 

Alan Barnes   4 (26clns) 

Mike Jacobs   4 (26clns) 

Chris Harris   15 

Steve Pridham   19 (21 clns) 

Chris Doidge   19 (21 clns) 

David Lanyon   21 

Mike Holland   23 

Simon Millmore  24 

Finlay Loud   27 

Julian Holmes   28 (16 clns) 

Ben Beel   28 (14 clns) 

Chris Price   31 

Simon Rogers   36 
Martin Loud   51 

 

 

Novice 

Tim Heard   1 

Ian Bassett   3 

Rob Billing   7 

Josh Wade   10 

Rob Hayes   11 

Chris Barnard   13 

Antony Sluman  15 

Joe Lulham   20 (19 clns) 

Chris Cuming   20 (18 clns) 

Faron Davies   22 

Jason Sinkinson  25 

David Curtis   29 

Bryan Yeo   30 

Stu Cann   31 

Ian Ellacott   35 

Mark Davey   40 

Steve Bartley   42 

Sam Tett   45 

Martin Randall  52 

Rob Stallard   58 

Noel Lange   59 

Simon Blacher   65 

Tony Bean   72 

Nick Gilbert   78 

Emily Dunning  97 

Matthew Price   DNF 

 

 

Beginner 

Debbie Heard   4 

Ashley Toll   9 

Neil Langsford  16 

Edward Humber  20 

Mark Rangor   21 

Sam Darke   55 

 

 

Twinshock 

Adrian Wade   13 

Dave Parsons   33 

 
 

Pre 65 

Owen Clarke   14 

Garry Tucker   22 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

16 and under Clubman  

Matthew Vernon  14 

George Lulham  34 

 

 

 

 

16 and under Novice 

Mikhayl Sluman  16 

Tyler Cole   21 

Jack Miles   34 

Lilli -Jo Bassett  59 

 

 

 

16 and under Beginner 

Iola Clarke   15 

Alfie Hollington  DNF 

 

 

 

 

13 and under Expert 

Samuel Millmore  83 

 

 

 

13 and under Sportsman 

Mark Vernon   12 

Charlie Harris   21 

Billy Tappin   47 

 

 

 

13 and under Novice 

Ashley Cuming  8 

Owen Billing   28 

Kyle Bateman   39 

 

 
 

13 and under Beginner 

Riley Wales   12 

Ethan Vanstone  15 

Bowie Sinkinson  19 

Woody Tilley   30 

Bobby Wales   74 

Tommy Cuming  DNF 



 

 

 
OBSERVER Craig   Darren Andy  John  Martin Jackie Hazel Kirsty Simon Jayne   

No NAME SEC 1 SEC 2 SEC 3 SEC 4 SEC 5 SEC 6 SEC 7 SEC 8 SEC 9 SEC 10 Total 

1 Stu Cann 1 1 1   0 0 1   5 3 1   0 0 0   1 1 1   2 0 0   0 1 0   2 0 0   0 0 0   5 0 5   31 

2 Tyler Cole 1 0 0   0 0 1   3 3 5   0 0 0   1 0 1   0 1 0   0 0 1   1 0 0   1 0 0   1 0 1   21 

3 Martin Randall 0 0 5   2 1 1   5 3 3   1 1 0   2 2 2   3 2 1   2 1 0   3 3 3   0 0 0   3 2 1   52 

4                                                                                     

5 Neil Langsford 3 0 0   2 0 0   3 3 3   1 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   16 

6 Nick Gilbert 3 5 3   3 3 5   5 5 5   5 0 0   2 2 1   3 2 0   1 5 1   3 5 5   0 2 0   2 2 0   78 

7 Mark Davey 1 5 0   1 0 0   5 5 3   0 0 0   1 2 1   1 0 0   1 1 0   1 3 0   1 1 0   5 0 2   40 

8 Tim Wooldridge 2 1 5   1 0 2   0 0 3   5 0 0   1 0 0   1 3 0   0 1 3   0 0 0   1 1 2   1 0 0   33 

9 Jason Sinkinson 1 0 0   0 0 0   5 0 0   0 5 0   1 0 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 1 5   5 0 0   0 0 0   25 

10 Bowie Sinkinson 1 1 1   0 0 0   5 3 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 1 0   3 1 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   19 

11 Steve Bartley 5 3 0   0 0 0   5 3 3   0 0 0   1 1 1   2 0 0   5 0 0   5 2 0   0 0 0   3 0 3   42 

12 Tim Heard 0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 

13 Rob Hayes 1 0 0   0 0 0   0 5 3   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   11 

14 Debbie Heard 0 0 1   0 0 0   3 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   4 

15 Ian Ellacott 3 3 0   1 0 1   3 3 2   0 1 0   1 1 0   3 1 1   0 1 2   3 0 0   0 0 1   0 3 1   35 

16 Chris Barnard 0 0 0   0 1 1   2 3 0   0 0 0   0 0 1   1 0 1   0 0 0   2 0 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   13 

17 Mike Holland 0 0 2   1 1 0   0 0 0   0 1 0   0 5 0   3 1 3   0 0 0   0 1 0   0 0 0   0 5 0   23 

18 Tony Bean 5 5 1   2 1 1   5 5 5   0 0 1   2 3 1   2 3 2   3 3 0   3 3 2   3 0 2   3 3 3   72 

19 Ben Tippett 1       2 1 1   1 2 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   5 3 2   0 0 0   3 2 2   2 3 5   36 

20 Simon Blacher 2 5 2   3 5 1   5 5 3   1 0 0   3 1 3   1 0 0   3 3 0   3 3 3   3 1 3   1 2 0   65 

21 Simon Rogers 0 0 0   2 3 1   2 1 1   5 3 5   0 0 0   2 2 1   0 0 0   0 3 0   0 0 0   5 0 0   36 

22 Adam Blacher 2 3 3   5 1 1   3 0 1   2 1 1   2 2 2   3 0 0   3 0 2   0 0 0   3 1 3   1 2 1   48 

23 Bryan Yeo 5 0 0   0 0 5   5 3 3   0 0 0   1 0 1   1 0 0   1 0 0   1 1 0   3 0 0   0 0 0   30 

24 Rob Stallard 2 0 3   2 0 0   0 5 3   1 1 1   5 3 3   2 0 0   2 1 1   0 0 1   3 5 3   3 3 5   58 

25 Ian Bassett 0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 3   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   3 

26 Lilli-Jo Bassett 3 5 0   3 2 2   5 5 3   1 0 0   2 1 1   2 1 1   3 3 2   3 0 1   3 1 1   0 5 0   59 

27 Alan Barnes 0 0 0   1 0 0   0 1 0   0 1 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   4 

28 Ashley Toll 2 0 0   0 0 0   3 3 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   9 

29 Jon Dunning 0 0 2   2 0 0   0 1 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 3 1   0 0 3   13 

30 Emily Dunning 5 5 5   3 3 3   5 5 5   2 1 5   5 3 3   0 1 0   3 2 3   3 5 5   3 2 3   3 3 3   97 

 

 



 

 

31 Garry Tucker 1 2 1   0 0 0   3 2 3   1 0 0   1 1 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   2 3 0   1 0 0   0 5 0   27 

32 Julian Holmes 1 0 0   1 1 1   0 3 0   3 2 5   1 0 0   0 1 2   0 0 0   1 1 0   0 0 0   0 5 0   28 

33 Faron Davies 0 0 0   5 0 2   0 5 0   0 0 0   0 0 5   0 0 0   0 0 0   2 0 0   1 0 0   2 0 0   22 

34 David Williams 0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 1 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   2 

35 Kyle Jacobs 0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 1   0 0 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   1 1 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   6 

36 Mike Jacobs 0 0 0   1 1 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 1 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   4 

37 Matthew Price         0       3       3                                                       DNF 

38 Jax Price                                                                                 DNS 

39 Chris Uglow 0 2 3   1 0 0   0 1 1   1 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   2 0 0   0 0 0   12 

40 Kyle Bateman 3 5 5   1 1 0   5 3 3   0 0 0   0 3 3   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 1 1   0 0 0   0 2 3   39 

41 Charlie Harris 0 0 0   1 1 3   0 1 0   0 1 3   0 0 2   3 2 3   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   21 

42 Chris Harris 0 1 0   2 0 2   0 0 1   3 0 1   0 0 0   2 1 1   0 0 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   15 

43 Noel Lange 3 5 0   1 5 0   3 3 5   1 5 0   1 1 0   3 0 0   0 0 3   3 0 3   0 3 1   0 5 5   59 

44 Chris Doidge 1 0 0   1 2 0   5 0 0   3 0 3   0 0 0   1 1 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   2 0 0   19 

45 David Curtis 0 0 0   0 0 0   3 5 3   1 5 0   0 0 0   3 0 0   0 0 0   0 1 1   0 0 2   0 5 0   29 

46 Woody Tilley 0 5 3   5 0 0   5 5 3   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 1   1 1 0   0 0 0   30 

47 George Lulham 3 1 2   1 0 0   0 1 0   2 0 1   0 3 0   1 3 0   0 1 0   0 0 0   2 3 1   3 3 3   34 

48 Joe Lulham 1 1 1   1 0 0   3 3 3   0 0 0   0 0 1   3 0 0   0 0 0   2 0 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   20 

49 Luke Nichols 5 1 0   0 0 0   5 3 0   3 5 2   0 1 0   1 0 0   1 3 0   1 2 3   3 3 3   3 2 2   52 

50 Paul Mollet 0 0 0   0 0 0   0 1 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 1 0   0 0 0   1 0 1   0 1 0   5 

51 Thorne Pett 0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 1   1 

52 Rob Billing 0 0 0   0 0 0   5 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   7 

53 Owen Billing 1 2 1   0 0 0   3 5 5   1 0 0   0 1 1   1 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 2   1 0 2   2 0 0   28 

54 John Young 1 0 0   0 0 0   0 1 0   2 0 0   5 0 0   1 0 0   1 1 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 1   13 

55 Tristan Young 0 0 0   1 0 0   0 2 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   2 3 0   0 0 0   1 1 1   0 1 0   12 

56 Chris Cuming 0 0 0   1 2 1   3 1 0   0 1 0   5 1 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   1 0 0   0 2 0   20 

57 Ashley Cuming 0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 3   0 0 0   1 1 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 2 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   8 

58 Tommy Cuming 5       0 0 5   3       0 0     0       0       0       0       3 0 0   0 0 0   DNF 

59 David Lanyon 0 0 0   3 3 1   2 0 0   2 1 1   0 0 0   2 3 3   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   21 

60 Sam Darke 1 3 1   3 3 5   2 3 3   0 0 0   0 5 0   0 2 0   5 5 5   5 2 2   0 0 0   0 0 0   55 

 

 

 

 



 

 

61 Riley Wales 0 0 0   0 0 0   2 5 0   0 0 0   5 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   12 

62 Bobby Wales 5 3 3   1 3 0   3 5 3   3 3 1   5 1 3   0 1 1   3 3 3   3 3 5   3 2 2   3 0 0   74 

63 Dave Parsons 0 5 0   1 3 0   0 2 1   1 1 2   0 0 1   5 2 3   0 0 0   0 1 5   0 0 0   0 0 0   33 

64 Steve Pridham 0 1 0   2 0 2   0 0 0   0 2 5   0 0 0   1 0 3   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   3 0 0   19 

65 Samuel Millmore 5 3 0   3 2 2   5 3 5   5 5 2   1 2 1   1 0 0   3 5 1   5 5 5   1 2 5   0 3 3   83 

66 Simon Millmore 0 0 1   1 2 3   0 1 0   5 2 2   0 1 0   2 0 3   0 1 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   24 

67 Mark Rangor 5 0 1   0 0 0   5 3 5   0 0 2   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   21 

68 Mark Vernon 0 0 0   1 2 1   0 0 1   0 1 0   0 0 1   2 0 3   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   12 

69 Matthew Vernon 0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 3   1 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   2 1 0   0 0 0   1 1 1   1 0 1   14 

70 Martin Loud 1 2 0   3 3 3   5 3 2   3 5 5   0 2 0   3 0 0   1 0 0   2 1 1   1 0 0   2 2 1   51 

71 Finlay Loud 1 0 0   3 2 2   2 2 0   1 5 3   0 1 1   1 1 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   27 

72 Ethan Vanstone 3 1 0   0 1 0   2 1 2   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 2 0   2 0 1   0 0 0   15 

73 Chris Price 3 0 0   3 2 1   1 0 5   3 5 0   1 0 0   3 1 3   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   31 

74 Dave Price 0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 1 0   0 1 0   0 0 0   0 1 0   0 1 0   4 

75 Adrian Drowne 0 0 0   0 0 1   0 1 0   0 0 0   0 3 1   1 1 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 1 3   13 

76 Ben Price 2 0 0   0 0 0   5 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 2   0 0 0   2 3 3   18 

77 Billy Tappin 1 1 0   3 1 3   3 3 2   5 5 5   0 1 1   3 1 2   0 0 1   5 1 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   47 

78 Jamie Tappin 2 3 0   5 1 1   3 2 3   5 2 2   0 0 3   2 0 0   3 5 5   3 5 5   1 2 2   3 2 5   75 

79 Sam Tett 5 5 5   5 0 1   1 5 0   0 0 5   1 3 0   2 0 2   1 1 0   1 0 0   2 0 0   0 0 0   45 

80 Antony Sluman 0 0 0   0 1 0   3 0 0   0 0 0   0 1 0   1 0 0   1 0 0   2 0 1   0 0 0   0 5 0   15 

81 Mikhayl Sluman 5 2 0   0 0 0   2 0 0   5 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   16 

82 Jack Miles 5 0 0   0 0 1   5 3 5   2 0 1   1 1 1   2 0 0   1 0 0   2 1 1   0 0 0   2 0 0   34 

83 Edward Humber 5 1 0   1 0 0   5 0 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   0 5 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   20 

84 Alfie Hollington 5 5 5           3 3     1 3 2   3 3 3   3 3 3           3 3 2   3 3 3   3 3 3   DNF 

85                                                                                     

86 Finn Clarke 1 0 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   1 1 5   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   0 1 0   0 0 0   0 3 2   15 

87 Owen Clarke 0 0 2   5 0 1   0 1 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   0 1 0   0 0 0   0 0 3   14 

88 Iola Clarke 0 0 0   0 0 0   3 1 0   0 1 0   0 0 0   1 1 0   1 2 0   0 1 0   3 0 0   0 0 1   15 

89 Ben Beel 0 1 0   3 3 1   3 1 1   3 3 2   0 0 1   2 1 1   0 0 0   1 0 1   0 0 0   0 0 0   28 

90 Aaron Beel 2 3 3   1 0 0   3 2 0   0 0 1   0 1 0   2 0 0   2 1 1   0 0 0   0 1 1   0 0 0   24 

91 Adrian Wade 0 0 0   1 0 3   0 0 0   2 0 2   0 0 0   2 0 0   2 0 0   1 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 0   13 

92 Josh Wade 0 1 0   0 0 0   3 0 0   0 0 0   0 0 1   0 0 0   1 1 0   0 0 0   0 0 1   2 0 0   10 

 


